TURNOVER

Other revenue

Administrative expenses

Other operating expenses

LOSS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Finance costs

Share of profits/(losses) of:
Jointly-controlled entities
Associates

LOSS BEFORE TAX

Tax

LOSS BEFORE MINORITY INTERESTS

Minority interests

NET LOSS FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES
ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Accumulated losses at beginning of year

ACCUMULATED LOSSES AT END OF YEAR

LOSS PER SHARE - HK cents:

Basic

Diluted

2000

Notes HK$’000
4 7,072
4 10,340

(13,859)
(10,875)
5 (7,322)
6 (32,523)
253
(4,864)
(44,456)
9 (2,326)
(46,782)
1,805
10 (44,977)
(572,390)
26 (617,367)
11
(0.85)

N/A

1999
HK$°000

5,081

122

(4,812)

(3,522)

(3,131)

(32,358)

9,444
(5,873)

(31,918)

(2,213)

(34,131)

(3,188)

(37,319)

(535,071)

(572,390)

(0.92)

N/A



