Year ended 31 December 2000

		2000	1999
	Notes	HK\$'000	HK\$'000
TURNOVER	4	7,072	5,081
Other revenue	4	10,340	122
Administrative expenses		(13,859)	(4,812)
Other operating expenses		(10,875)	(3,522)
LOSS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	5	(7,322)	(3,131)
Finance costs	6	(32,523)	(32,358)
Share of profits/(losses) of:			
Jointly-controlled entities		253	9,444
Associates		(4,864)	(5,873)
LOSS BEFORE TAX		(44,456)	(31,918)
Tax	9	(2,326)	(2,213)
LOSS BEFORE MINORITY INTERESTS		(46,782)	(34,131)
Minority interests		1,805	(3,188)
NET LOSS FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES			
ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS	10	(44,977)	(37,319)
Accumulated losses at beginning of year		(572,390)	(535,071)
ACCUMULATED LOSSES AT END OF YEAR	26	(617,367)	(572,390)
LOSS PER SHARE - HK cents:	11		
Basic		(0.85)	(0.92)
Diluted		N/A	N/A